
Rafael E. Granado, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO 
FORM & LANGUAGE 

OR EXECUTION 
) 	 

City Attorney  lrt— 	Dote 

RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COMMISSION OF 
THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN 
AMENDMENT TO THE CITY MANAGER'S EMPLOYMENT 
AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY TO INCREASE THE CITY 
MANAGER'S BASE SALARY FROM $262,649.92 TO 
$271,590.28, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2016, TO BE EQUAL TO 
THE CURRENT BASE SALARY OF THE CITY ATTORNEY. 

WHEREAS, the City Attorney's employment agreement with the City of Miami 
Beach was renewed and amended pursuant to Resolution No. 2016-29514, which was 
passed and adopted by the Mayor and City Commission on July 13, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 2016-29514, the base salary of the City 
Attorney was increased from $263,679.78 to $271,590.17; and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and the City Commission wish to increase the base 
salary of the City Manager from $262,649.92 to $271,590.17 so that it is equal to the 
base salary of the City Attorney. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT DULY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY 
COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA, that the Mayor and City 
Commission hereby approve an amendment to the City Manager's employment 
agreement with the City to increase the City Manager's base salary from $262,649.92 to 
$271,590.17, effective October 1, 2016, to be equal to the current base salary of the 
City Attorney. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 	day of September, 2016. 

ATTEST: 	 Philip Levine, Mayor 

F \ATTO \TURNARESOS1 Salary Amendment to City Managers Employment Agreement 2016 RESO doc 


